                                                                    1 of 4 www.kwk-resistors.in                          KWKCAT16 R00
KWK
RESISTORS INDIA
KCTK SERIES - THICK FILM CHIP RESISTORS - SURFACE MOUNT TYPE
The  KCTK series is a  range of small size and light weighted
rectangular type thick film fixed chip, commonly know as SMD.
Ruthenium-base is used to construct these resistors. The construction includes highly
reliable multilayer electrodes. This series is designed to   be compatible with all solder-

°C)
Size
(inch)
L W T D1 D2 Weight
g/1000pcs
KCTKH0402 1/8W
-55 to +155°C
50V 100V
1Ω-9.76Ω
10Ω-1MΩ
1.02MΩ-10MΩ
0402 1.00±0.05 0.50±0.05 0.35±0.05 0.20±0.1 0.20±0.1 0.620
±200
±100
±200
KCTKH0603 1/4W 50V 100V 0603 1.60±0.1 0.80±0.1 0.45±0.1 0.30±0.2 0.30±0.2 2.042
KCTKH0805 1/3W 150V 300V 0805 2.00±0.1 1.25±0.1 0.50±0.1 0.35±0.2 0.40±0.2 4.368
KCTKH1206
KCTKU1206
1/3W
1/2W
200V 400V 1206 3.10±0.1 1.55±0.1 0.55±0.1 0.50±0.25 0.50±0.2 8.947
KCTKH1210
KCTKU1210
1/2W
3/4W
200V 400V 1210 3.20±0.2 2.60±0.15 0.55±0.1 0.50±0.25 0.50±0.2 15.959
KCTKH2010 1W 200V 400V 2010 5.00±0.2 2.50±0.15 0.55±0.1 0.60±0.25 0.50±0.2 24.217
KCTKH2512 2W 250V 500V 2512 6.35±0.2 3.20±0.15 0.55±0.1 0.60±0.25 0.50±0.2 39.448
RESISTANCE RANGE AND DIMENSIONAL DETAILS - HIGH RESISTANCE VALUES
Series Rated
Power
@70°C

Range
TCR
(PPM/°C)
Size
(inch)
L W T D1 D2 Weight
g/1000pcs
KCTKR0805 1/8W
-55 to +155°C
150V 300V
110MΩ-500MΩ
510MΩ-1GΩ
±500
±1000
0805 2.00±0.1 1.25±0.1 0.50±0.1 0.35±0.2 0.40±0.2 4.368
KCTKR1206 1/4W 200V 400V 1206 3.10±0.1 1.55±0.1 0.55±0.1 0.50±0.25 0.50±0.2 8.947
RECOMMENDED LAND PATTERN
Series A (mm) B (mm) C (mm)
KCTK 01005 0.14 0.18 0.25
KCTK 0201 0.30 0.25 0.30